Deuel County Auditor

PO Box 616

408 4th St. West ~ Deuel County Courthouse CLEAR LAKE, SD 57226

REGULAR MEETING OF THE DEUEL COUNTY COMMISSION

Friday May 6, 2022

9:00 A.M.

CALL TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: April 5, April 12 & April 19

UNFINISHED BUSINESS: Interim Auditor

APPOINTMENTS:

9:05	Hwy. Superintendent Jamie Broksieck – Approve Striping Agreement with SDDOT; Sign Const. Contract with
	Basin Const. & Drain; Wing Wall Repair 1/3 mile E of 175th & 484th Cty Hwy 513; Equipment & Hwy Updates
9:30	4-H Director Deb Lessman – 4-H Service Center
10:00	Public Hearing Malt Beverage License App., Stateline Bar
10:15	Crystal Springs Rodeo Assoc.
10:30	Hay land Rental
11:00	Sheriff Cory Borg – 22 Police Contract, Brandt
11:15	Public Comment
11:30	Executive Session Pursuant to SDCL 1-25-(1)

NEW BUSINESS: Approve cash balance sheet for April

Approve warrants paid early – NY Life 249.05 Life Ins, Mark Schmidt 221.83 Refund Overpay; Deb Lessman 99.96 Reissue Lost Ck, Schools 279366.85 Taxes, Cities 47640.48 Taxes, Townships 109686.80 Taxes, EDWDD 1224.33 Taxes, Rural Fire 6172.86 Taxes, Upper Deer Creek 4.67 Taxes, SD Dept. of Revenue 42.35 Excise Tax, Sanford Health 20.00 Flex, SDACO 277.50 Reg. Workshop;

Request of CL Library for Funds - 500

Request of Deuel County Ambulance for Funds 2022 - 54000; Approve abatement on portion of taxes due to qualifying for program;

Approve Plat of Lots 1&2 Blk 1A Crume Add in W1/2 39-116-49

Right of Way Easement Lots 3,4,5,6&6A Agnes Place Add. Gov 8 of 5-114-47/Deuel County

Travel: Director of Equalization May 23-27 Schooling Pierre

APROVAL OF WARRANT	S : 2 ND :
Any other business that may comoTION TO ADJOURN:	

DATES TO REMEMBER: May 17 Regular Meeting

Deuel County does not discriminate against the disabled. If you plan to attend, please let us know in advance if special accommodations are needed we will, if possible, provide that for you.